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Resettlement of Displaced Persons in Dandakaranya Project

SHRI D. AMAT :

SHRI RAMACHANDRA
VEERAPPA :

SHRI J. K. CHOUDHURY :

SHRI G. C. NAIK :

SHR1 CHINTAMANI
PANIGRAHI :

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILITATION be pleased to state :

1609.

(a) whether it is a fact that the Dandakaranya Project needs additional land to absorb the current influx of displaced persons there ;

(b) if so, the approximate land required and how Government are going to arrange for it ;

(c) the totol number of refugees settled so far and the total amount spent thereon ;

Government have asked
land from the respective

(d) whether
for additional
States ; and

(e) if so, their reaction ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR, EMPLOYMENT
AND REHABILITATION (SHRI
BHAGWAT JHA AZAD) : (a) and (b).
Dandakaranya Development Authority has been resettling about 2,000 families every year. Annual requirement of land for this programme varies between 15,000 to 20,000
acres. To meet this requirement, State Government of Orissa and Madhya Pradesh are approached for release of suitable land from time to time.

(¢) Upto 31-51969, 13,274 families of
displaced persons have been resettled. On their resettlement approximately Rs. 16.92 grores have been spent upto 31-3-1969.
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(d) Yes, Sir.
(¢) The matter is under examination of the two State Governments.

Report of the Study Group of National Labour Commission on Fertilizer Industry

1610. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH :

SHRI A. SREEDHARAN :
SHRI SRADHAKAR SUPAKAR :

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILITATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
1567 on the 8th May, 1969 regarding the report of the Study Group on Fertilizer Industry and State :

(a) whether Government have since received the recommendations of the National Labour Commission on the report of the Study Group on Fertilizer Industry ;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and
(c) the decision taken thereon ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR, EMELOYMENT
AND REHABILITATION (SHRI
BHAGWAT JHA AZAD: : /a} No, Sir.

/b) and (c). Do not arise.
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